
o a — . 

/ 24 January 23, 1947 

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the 

following Authority to Release Securities, be and the same is hereby approved, to-wit: 

AUTHORITY TO RELEASE SECURITIES 

We, the undersigned Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, being | 
in legal meeting convened, have given due considertion to the demand of the THE NATIONAL 
BANK OF COMMERCE OF TULSA, Tulsa, Oklahoma, and authorized depository of said County, and 
the verification of the accounts of said County with said depository Bank as made by the 
County Treasurer herein, and find such withdrawal will leave the accounts of the County 
adequately secured within the sum of $280,000.00; and therefore we do hereby direct and 
command that the specific securities identified by the within and foregoing detailed list 
in the aggregate sum of $5,000.00 be released by the County Treasurer and the Custodian 
oF eats securities to the Owner Bank herein or on his order, immediately and without 

8 aye 

By Order of the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, duly recorded 
in the minutes ofsaid Board, at Tulsa, Oklahom on the 23rd day of January 1947. 

(SEAL) , 
(signed) J. B. Gray 
Chairman of Board of County Commissioners 

ATTEST: (signed) Curtis Greer 
Member 

(signed) William P. Gable, Jr. 
County Clerk 

Member 

Claude Weaver, Jr. filed an affidavit, saying that he was issued County warrant 

No. 6070, dated January 6, 1947, in the sum of $291.18 as payment of his salary as Assistant 

County Attorney for the month of December, 1946. He further states that said warrant was 

lost or taken from the Gounty Attorney's office at the Court Hose. Motion made by 

Commissioner Greer, s econded by Conmissioner Gray, that a duplicate warrant in the sum of 

$291.18 be issued to Claude Weaver, Jr. in liew of the warrant which was lost. Upon roll 

call, both commissioners voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman d eclar ed 

carried. 

Motion mde by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the 

following named persons be and the same are hereby appointed as Probation Office and 

Assistant Probation Officers, at the salaries set opposite their names. These appoint- 

° 

ments to be effective as of January 13, 1957. 

Julia Carlile, Probation Officer $200.00 per month 
Jeanne Bard, Assistant Probation Officer 125.00 " # 
Alice Neal, " n " 125.00 "~ 
A. F. Hyden, u " tr: 125.00 " " 

Upon roll call, both members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman 

declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that 

: ‘ Stenographer | 
Mabel Huntsinger be and hereby is appointed County Gourt Reperter of Tulsa County, 

| at a salary of $250.00 per month, effective as of January 13, 1947. Upon roll call, 

both member voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 


